PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
You-Fa WANG	09/07/2009
Yun XU	09/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITE-ON SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	29 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E1#02-03,
City:	Northtec
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	757716

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12560597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIC-316

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=LIC-316Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023239 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT OF APP	LICATION FOR UNITE	ED STATES LETTERS PATENT	
WHEREAS <u>YOU-FA WANG</u> (
hereinafter referred to collectively as	the assignor, has invented a	a certain new and useful improvement in the	: title
of			
TRANSCEIVER AND BI-DIRE	CTIONAL SIGNAL TRA	ANSMISSION SYSTEM THEREOF	
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for instrument; said application to be file [x] said application having been filed	said application being exe d in the United States Pater in the United States Patent my attorneys, Steven M. R. DO, P.C., 1101 14 th Street, on Serial No. 12/560,597 under the Patent Cooperation	ecuted concurrently with the execution of the and Trademark Office; and Trademark Office on September 16, 2 abin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Phillip G. Avr. N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20005. —) the application serial number of some treaty on	2009
AND WHEREAS LITE-ON SIN	ICADODE DTE 1TD		
		02-03, NORTHTEC, SINGAPORE 757716	
WILD'S Address is 29 WOODLAND	3 INDOSTRIAL PARK LT #C	52-03, NORTHTEO, SINGAPORE 757718	
application, including any and all diviall patents which may be granted the NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by said said assignor hereby assigns, selfs assigns, the full and exclusive right, and continuations thereof, and in and including any and all renewals, resuccessors and assigns, to have, ho and continuations thereof, and the including any and all renewals, reiss advantages in anywise arising from such patents when granted, including benefit of said assignee, and said ast the said assignor might or could have AND said assignor hereby agre successors or assigns, any and all a any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all any and all renewals, reissues and present the said assigns any and all	sions and continuations the refor, including any and all refor and in consideration assignee to said assignor, is and transfers to said assigner title and interest in and to said invention and any a issues and prolongations to ld, exercise and enjoy the said invention and any and uses and prolongations there or appertaining thereto, for any and all renewals, reissing signee's successors and assignee's successors and assigned and enjoyed the same test to perform, upon the relating to the obtaining rolongations thereof. In the control of the	accordance herewith.	and of; and ged, and ions fore ee's ions and d all and r as ee's ding
(FAMILY NAME: WANG)	Colone Xufe	9/7/2009 Date	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date /	
YUN XU (FAMILY NAME: XU) Name of second inventor, if any	Signature Signature	9/7/3vol	
racing of gooding involutor, it dilly	Oigi iatal t	Date	

Signature

Name of third inventor, if any

RECORDED: 09/16/2009

Attorney Reference

PATENT REEL: 023239 FRAME: 0112

Date